

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Text

File #: RLH TA 17-234, Version: 1

Amending Council File No. RLH AR 17-27 to delete the assessment for Boarding and/or Securing services during November 2016 at 50 KELLOGG BOULEVARD WEST. (File No. J1706B, Assessment No. 178105)

WHEREAS on May 3, 2017, the City Council of the City of Saint Paul adopted Council File No. AR 17-27 to delete the assessment for Boarding and/or Securing services during November 2016 at 50 Kellogg Boulevard West. (File No. J1706B, Assessment No. 178105); and

WHEREAS, the property at 50 Kellogg Boulevard West, being described as: Subj To St; St Peter St As Vac In Doc No.1784641 All Of Vac Market St As Vac In Doc No. 1817837 & 1925023 Vac Spring St Lying Ely Of A Line Drawn From Most Nly Cor Of Lot 1 Blk 44 To Se Cor Of Lot 1 Blk 21 And Lying Wly Of The Center Line Of St Peter St And Nly Of A Line Desc As Beg At A Pt On The Centerline Of St Peter St 20 Ft Sly Of The Sly Line Auditor's Subdiv No.25 Thence Cont Sly On Sd Centerline 61.31 Ft Thence Swly To A Pt On The Sely Line Of Blk 43 Dist 33.91 Ft From The Most Ely Cor Of Lot 1 Blk 43 And There Term & Part Of Lots 2 & 3 Blk 43 And Vac Market St Adj Lying Nly Of A Line 50 Ft Nly & Par To Centerline Of Ry R/w As Desc In Book 240 Deeds Page 193 And All Of Lots 1 Through 8 Blk 20, with the property identification number 06-28-22-13-0227 was assessed an amount of \$440.00; and

WHEREAS, Department of Safety and Inspections staff recommends deleting the assessment as the boarding company, Restoration Professional, did not do the work. It was boarded already upon arrival;

WHEREAS, the Legislative Hearing Officer concurs with the recommendation; Now, Therefore, Be It

RESOLVED, that the reduction of \$440, plus any accrued interests, be deleted. Council File No. RLH AR 17-27 is hereby amended to reflect this change.